

#	VICTIM(S)	SEX	RACE	AGE	SSN	PHONE
1	***** ***** ***** DOB: ***** EMPLOYER: ***** . ***** ETHNICITY: ***** VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1	F	*	31	*****	*****
2	***** ***** ***** DOB: ***** EMPLOYER: ***** . ***** ETHNICITY: ***** VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 2	F	*	27	*****	*****

On Thursday, March 3, 2022 at 1633 hours, it was reported that unknown person(s) did with purpose to deprive the owner of property, knowingly obtaining control over the rear license plate that registered to a black 2011 CHEVY Cruze, and replace the said license plate with a license plate from a vehicle that had been reported stolen (to the Columbus Police), in violation of Sections 2913.02 A-1 (Theft) of the ORC, and 2913.51A (Receiving Stolen Property) of the ORC, both felonies of the 5th degree.

**** Portions of this report have been redacted ****